From: Homer, Trina
Sent: 8/19/2013 2:35:12 PM

Johnson, Aaron (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=AJJ9);
mtoney@turn.org (mtoney@turn.org); Ischavrien@semprautilities.com

To: (Ischavrien@semprautilities.com); 'enriqueg@greenlining.org’
(enriqueg@greenlining.org) (enriqueg@greenlining.org); 'Serizawa, Linda'
(linda.serizawa@cpuc.ca.gov) (linda.serizawa@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Campbell, Michael'
(Michael.Campbell@cpuc.ca.gov) (Michael.Campbell@cpuc.ca.gov);
'Jbriesemeister@aarp.org' (Jbriesemeister@aarp.org) (Jbriesemeister@aarp.org);
'matthew@turn.org' (matthew(@turn.org) (matthew@turn.org);
'stephaniec(@greenlining.org' (stephaniec@greenlining.org)
(stephaniec@greenlining.org); Kauss, Kent
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=KWK3); Bottorff, Thomas
E (/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=TEB3); Warner,
Christopher (Law) (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CJW5);
dskopec@semprautilities.com (dskopec@semprautilities.com);
russell.garwacki@sce.com (russell.garwacki@sce.com); 'Manzuk, Chuck’
(CManzuk@semprautilities.com); 'Prusnek, Brian C'
(BPrusnek@semprautilities.com); hbarsuglia@semprautilities.com
(hbarsuglia@semprautilities.com); Megan.Scottkakures@edisonintl.com
(Megan.Scottkakures@edisonintl.com); Kelly. E.Boyd@sce.com
(Kelly.E.Boyd@sce.com); Lenny Goldberg (Iga@cal.net) (Iga@cal.net);
'MRichard@aarp.org' (MRichard@aarp.org) (MRichard@aarp.org); 'Brill, Thomas
R." (TBrill@semprautilities.com); 'tejohnson@semprautilities.com’
(tejohnson(@semprautilities.com); matthew.marcus@cpuc.ca.gov
(matthew.marcus(@cpuc.ca.gov)

Cec: Matsumura, Linda (/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=LMMS5)
Bcec:

Subject: RE: Rate Reform Group Check in
All: given distribution of language this afternoon and requested responses by COB tomorrow,
| propose a call at 8:00 tomorrow morning. This will give each of us time to digest and discuss

internally within our respective organizations, in advance of our call. My office will send out
an appointment.

Trina

From: Johnson, Aaron

Sent: Sunday, August 18, 2013 10:51 PM

To: Horner, Trina; 'matthew@turn.org' (matthew@turn.org); mtoney@turn.org; 'Serizawa, Linda'
(linda.serizawa@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Campbell, Michael' (Michael.Campbell@cpuc.ca.gov);
'stephaniec@greenlining.org' (stephaniec@greenlining.org); 'enriqueg@greenlining.org'
(enriqueg@greenlining.org); 'Jbriesemeister@aarp.org' (Jbriesemeister@aarp.org);
LSchavrien@semprautilities.com; Bottorff, Thomas E; DSkopec@semprautilities.com;
Megan.Scottkakures@edisonintl.com; Russell.Garwacki@sce.com; 'MRichard@aarp.org'
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(MRichard@aarp.org); Lenny Goldberg (lga@cal.net); matthew.marcus@cpuc.ca.gov; Kauss, Kent;
Kelly.E.Boyd@sce.com; HBarsuglia@semprautilities.com; 'tejohnson@semprautilities.com’; 'Manzuk,
Chuck’; Warner, Christopher (Law); 'Brill, Thomas R."; 'Prusnek, Brian C'

Subject: RE: Rate Reform Group Check in

All: Given the lack of developments over the weekend, | recommend we cancel this call,
Unless | hear from Sacramento folks by 8am that we need to meet, consider this call
cancelled. Expect a call to be scheduled on short notice this week once we see language.
Thanks.

From: Horner, Trina

Sent: Friday, August 16, 2013 9:47 AM

To: Horner, Trina; 'matthew@turn.org’ (matthew@turn.org); mtoney@turn.org; 'Serizawa,
Linda' (linda.serizawa@cpuc.ca.qov); 'Campbell, Michael' (Michael.Campbell@cpuc.ca.gov);
'stephaniec@greenlining.org’ (stephaniec@greenlining.org); 'enriqueg@greenlining.org’
(enriqueg@greenlining.org); 'Jbriesemeister@aarp.org' (Jbriesemeister@aarp.org);
LSchavrien@semprautilities.com; Bottorff, Thomas E; DSkopec@semprautilities.com;
Megan.Scottkakures@edisonintl.com; Russell.Garwacki@sce.com; 'MRichard@aarp.org'
(MRichard@aarp.orqg); Lenny Goldberg (lga@cal.net); matthew.marcus@cpuc.ca.goy;
Kauss, Kent; Kelly.E.Boyd@sce.com; HBarsuglia@semprautilities.com;
'tejohnson@semprautilities.com’; 'Manzuk, Chuck'; Johnson, Aaron; Warner, Christopher
(Law); 'Brill, Thomas R."; 'Prusnek, Brian C'

Subject: Rate Reform Group Check in

When: Monday, August 19, 2013 8:30 AM-9:30 AM (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US &
Canada).

Where: Dial in only: 1-866-278-2490 / *4159736490* (please include asterisks before and
after the number)

Invite updated to extend duration of call to one hour - thanks.

Please note this invite is intfended to be a placeholder in the event we have activity over the
weekend that needs to be addressed on Monday morning - thanks.
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